

For Immediate Release May 16th, 2019

"Boogie Man" Gary Zaborowski Master Builder

Owner of Boogie Man's Custom Creations, Gary Zaborowski, to attend 44th Annual St. Ignace Car Show Weekend June 27-30 2019, as show's official Master Builder.

St. Ignace Visitors Bureau Phone: (906) 643-6950 Toll Free: (800) 338-6660

E-mail: carshow@stignace.com

St. Ignace, Michigan: St. Ignace Visitors Bureau is proud to announce, Master Builder for the 44th Annual St. Ignace Car Show Weekend, will be Gary "Boogie Man" Zaborowski, owner of Boogie Man's Custom Creations.

Gary is a Riverview Michigan resident who spent his youth building model cars as a hobby, quickly graduated to "real" car creations and in 2014, captured the the Autorama Master Builder Award for his 1932 Ford Coupe. The Autorama award is given to the owner of an outstanding car that is built with little to no professional help. In 2018, Zaborowski was also named Maverick of Color by Matrix Automotive Finishes. For Autorama 2019, Boogieman unveiled his latest creation, a 1940 Ford Coupe, named "Impact", which he acquired after the original drag car hit the wall at 167 miles per hour.

"I am very excited to come to St. Ignace" said Zaborowski, "and honored to be named Master Builder for the 2019 car show. St. Ignace is recognized around the country as a great car show. I plan on bringing five of my friends with me from our Rat Pack Car Club and we will feature ten of our cars at the show". The St. Ignace Car Show will be providing a feature lot for Boogieman and the Rat Pack.

When asked how he came by the nickname "Boogie Man", Zaborowski said " it was was my love for dancing and the fact that I was the only guy in my group that knew how to boogie. I got the nickname, which seems to have stuck to me over the years."



New for St. Ignace 2019!

St. Ignace Cup \$5000 First Prize!

The Inaugural Pfaff Designs St. Ignace Cup, was created to highlight the finest vehicles from the Great Lakes region and across the country. The winner, as selected by their peers and the St. Ignace judging panel, will receive \$5,000 and the specially designed and crafted Pfaff Designs "St. Ignace Cup". Runners up will become the "St. Ignace Six" and each will receive \$500. The cup will be presented by AMSOIL.

Muscle on the Mac Bridge Crossing

Time to set a record for the most horsepower to cross the Mackinac Bridge at one time. Those wishing to join in this historical event, may register by visiting stignacecarshow.com. Let's show them what we have under the hood!

New 4 DAY FORMAT

Thursday June 27

6 PM: St. Ignace Cruise Night - staging at 5pm at Kewadin Casino-St. Ignace **Dusk**: "Herbie The Love Bug" Drive-In Movie - at Kewadin Casino-St. Ignace

Friday June 28

7 pm: Down Memory Lane Parade – downtown St. Ignace

Saturday June 29

All Day: Cars on display on State Street

9 PM: Muscle on the Mac Bridge Crossing – 7 pm staging at Little Bear Arena

Dusk: 'Fireworks Over The Bay'

Sunday June 30

10 AM: Top 40 Awards, and Pros Pick Awards selection for Cash Prizes on Sunday along with Winner's Circle! (St. Ignace Marina)



Special Guests

Guest of Honor: Dennis Gage of "My Classic Car"

Master Builder: Gary "Boogie Man" Zaborowski of Boogie Man's Custom Creations

Honorary Chairperson: Mike Eaton of Detroit Spring

Meet the gals from Throttle Gals Magazine

Enjoy the famous "Fashion & The Automobile" Show

For more information on the 44th annual St. Ignace Car Show Weekend, visit

St. Ignace Car Show or contact:

St. Ignace Visitors Bureau 6 Spring Street, Suite 100 St. Ignace, MI 49781

Phone: (906) 643-6950 Toll Free: (800) 338-6660

E-mail: carshow@stignace.com Website: stignacecarshow.com If you have a car you would like to have considered, please send 3-4 quality photos including under-hood, interior, trunk, and even under car to stingnacecup@stignace.com or mail to

St. Ignace Visitors Bureau 6 Spring Street, Suite 100 St. Ignace, MI 49781

St. Ignace Cup Details -

- Majority of competing vehicles to be submitted by owners prior to the show
- 5 -10 vehicles to be selected at show to round out field of competing vehicles
- Maximum of 20 vehicles invited to compete by Murray Pfaff of Pfaff Designs and judging panel.
- All 25-30 vehicles will be displayed in special feature area
- All types of vehicles are eligible for selection. All vehicles selected should represent "complexion" of show
- Vehicle owners must be willing to display their vehicles outdoors during the show.

- Final selection of cars are most likely to represent – restoration, hot rod, custom, muscle car, truck, late model, import, or other category as warranted by judging panel.
- The final "St. Ignace Six" will be selected by St. Ignace judging panel
- Final winner must be selected by majority vote of the final six participants and two St. Ignace judges to win \$5,000 prize!
- Remaining 5 participants will each receive \$500 and plaque. Winner to receive specially designed & crafted Pfaff Designs "St. Ignace Cup".

More information on the St. Ignace Cup https://stignace.com/st-ignace-cup/

For more information on the 44th annual St. Ignace Car Show Weekend https://stignace.com/event/annual-st-ignace-car-show-weekend/

Or please contact:

St. Ignace Visitors Bureau 6 Spring Street, Suite 100 St. Ignace, MI 49781 Phone: (906) 643-6950

Phone: (906) 643-6950 **Toll Free: (800) 338-6660**

E-mail: carshow@stignace.comWebsite: stignacecarshow.com